August 23, 2022

To: RANW MLS Participants Company Brokers

From: RANW MLS

Re: Important: Verify your Company Data feeds with RANW MLS by October 1, 2022

RANW MLS is currently updating the MLS Data Access Agreements to comply with NARs mandates and rules changes along with restructuring fees for data feed services. Please note that among the changes there will be a monthly fee for Company IDX feeds.

RANW MLS is also excited to offer our MLS Companies and their vendors the ability to upgrade their data feeds from RETS to API.

Due to the NAR policy mandates, RANW MLS will be discontinuing RETS feeds by May 31, 2023.

RANW MLS has partnered with MLS Grid to offer the Web API option for our members.

MLS Grid is a collaboration between multiple MLSs to combine, standardize and distribute data via a Web API using the latest RESO standards.

What we are asking you to do: Please confirm your current data feeds though the RANW MLS per the list provided below by October 1, 2022.

Please let us know by this date of any data feeds that should be inactivated.

Your Company's monthly MLS bill will be updated to reflect any changes you have confirmed with RANW MLS of your company data feeds.

## After review of your active data feeds:

- 1. If everything is correct and you wish to continue all current options, please sign below indicating all options are correct
- 2. If your company would like to discontinue any of the feeds listed, please indicate clearly which options should be cancelled.
- 3. Return the completed/signed list as a PDF attachment to dknoke@ranw.org.

More details on the new data agreements, fee schedule and services of API feeds through MLS Grid will be sent to you in the coming months.

X		
Sign above if you wish to continue all current data feeds (	list below)	

## Firm #/Firm Name List of current data feeds:

Please email or call RANW MLS with any questions.

Thank you for your attention to this important matter and for your continuing support of RANW MLS.

REALTORS Association of Northeast WI and MLS, Inc. "RANW MLS" W6124 Aerotech Drive, Appleton, WI 54914 920.739.9108

www.ranw.org

Monday-Friday 8:30am-5pm Central

